Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

7/14/2025

7/14/2025
7/14/2025
7/14/2025
7/14/2025

7/14/2025

7/14/2025

7/14/2025

7/14/2025

7/14/2025
7/14/2025

7/14/2025
7/14/2025
7/14/2025

7/14/2025
7/14/2025

7/14/2025

7/14/2025

7/14/2025

7/14/2025

RMP25-001499
RMP25-001498

RMP25-001501
RMP25-001500

RMP25-001504
RMP25-001504
RMP25-001502

RMP25-001503

4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR
2200 BLOCK FULLE ST
2300 BLOCK WING ST
3900 BLOCK MEADOW DR
3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF

RD

0 BLOCK BROOKTON ON
AUBURN

3400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

APPROX LOC:1401
ROHLWING RD

APPROX LOC:1401
ROHLWING RD

4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR
3400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

4200 BLOCK LINDEN LN
4200 BLOCK LINDEN LN
900 BLOCK ROHLWING
RD

2800 BLOCK ST JAMES ST
ROHLWING RD /
FREMONT ST

1700 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

3300 BLOCK CAMPBELL
ST

3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

3600 BLOCK KILLARNEY
CT

FAMILY PROBLEM
ACCIDENT

LOUD MUSIC
ALARM
AMBULANCE CALL

AMBULANCE CALL

UNWANTED SUBJECT

WIRELESS 911 INFO

WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

FAMILY PROBLEM
UNWANTED SUBJECT

INVESTIGATION
INVESTIGATION
PUBLIC SERVICE

AMBULANCE CALL
PARKING COMPLAINT

DISTURBANCE

WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

PUBLIC SERVICE

CO DETECTOR NO ILLNESS

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH ARREST

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

7/17/2025 7:57:01 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

7/14/2025

7/14/2025

7/14/2025

7/14/2025

7/14/2025
7/14/2025

7/14/2025

7/14/2025
7/14/2025

7/14/2025

7/14/2025

7/14/2025

7/14/2025

7/14/2025

7/14/2025

7/14/2025

7/14/2025

7/14/2025

RMP25-001505

RMP25-001506

RMP25-001507

RMP25-001508

0 BLOCK KNOLL RIDGE
RD

1800 BLOCK WINNETKA
CIR

4600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

APPROX LOC:
ALGONQUIN RD

NEW WILKE RD / GOLF RD
W ALGONQUIN RD /' S
NEW WILKE RD

CAMPBELL ST / MEADOW
DR

1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR
APPROX LOC:3501
ALGONQUIN RD

2800 BLOCK STARLING LN

APPROX LOC: 4252
KIRCHOFF RD

TAFT AVE / S PLUM
GROVE RD

3200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

1800 BLOCK WINNETKA
CIR

APPROX LOC: 2542 PLUM
GROVE RD

3500 BLOCK WELLINGTON
CT

3200 BLOCK CAMPBELL
ST

ROHLWING RD / EUCLID
AVE

AMBULANCE CALL

PREMISES CHECK

ACCIDENT

PREMISES CHECK

ACCIDENT
CHECK FOR WELL BEING

TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

THEFT
UNKNOWN PROBLEM

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT

ASSIST

TRAFFIC STOP

SUBJECT STOP

DISORDERLY CONDUCT

PREMISES CHECK

TRAFFIC STOP

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

AMBULANCE CALL

MOTORIST ASSIST

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO
REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

7/17/2025 7:57:01 AM



