



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
7/14/2025	RMP25-001499	4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	FAMILY PROBLEM	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/14/2025	RMP25-001498	2200 BLOCK FULLE ST	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH ARREST
7/14/2025		2300 BLOCK WING ST	LOUD MUSIC	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
7/14/2025		3900 BLOCK MEADOW DR	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/14/2025		3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/14/2025		0 BLOCK BROOKTON ON AUBURN	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/14/2025		3400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	UNWANTED SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/14/2025		APPROX LOC:1401 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/14/2025		APPROX LOC:1401 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/14/2025	RMP25-001501	4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	FAMILY PROBLEM	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/14/2025	RMP25-001500	3400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	UNWANTED SUBJECT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/14/2025	RMP25-001504	4200 BLOCK LINDEN LN	INVESTIGATION	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/14/2025	RMP25-001504	4200 BLOCK LINDEN LN	INVESTIGATION	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/14/2025	RMP25-001502	900 BLOCK ROHLWING RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/14/2025		2800 BLOCK ST JAMES ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/14/2025		ROHLWING RD / FREMONT ST	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/14/2025		1700 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	DISTURBANCE	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
7/14/2025		3300 BLOCK CAMPBELL ST	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/14/2025	RMP25-001503	3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/14/2025		3600 BLOCK KILLARNEY CT	CO DETECTOR NO ILLNESS	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
7/14/2025		0 BLOCK KNOLL RIDGE RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/14/2025		1800 BLOCK WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
7/14/2025	RMP25-001505	4600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/14/2025		APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/14/2025	RMP25-001506	NEW WILKE RD / GOLF RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/14/2025		W ALGONQUIN RD / S NEW WILKE RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
7/14/2025		CAMPBELL ST / MEADOW DR	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	
7/14/2025	RMP25-001507	1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/14/2025		APPROX LOC:3501 ALGONQUIN RD	UNKNOWN PROBLEM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/14/2025		2800 BLOCK STARLING LN	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
7/14/2025		APPROX LOC: 4252 KIRCHOFF RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
7/14/2025		TAFT AVE / S PLUM GROVE RD	SUBJECT STOP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/14/2025	RMP25-001508	3200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	DISORDERLY CONDUCT	REPORT WITH ARREST
7/14/2025		1800 BLOCK WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/14/2025		APPROX LOC: 2542 PLUM GROVE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
7/14/2025		3500 BLOCK WELLINGTON CT	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
7/14/2025		3200 BLOCK CAMPBELL ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/14/2025		ROHLWING RD / EUCLID AVE	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT